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Thank you for making this happen – we simply could not have done it without you

Partner organisations delivered our 
Skills for Life programmes globally

Launch of our new online teaching platform and refreshed materials

Winners of the NAPCE award 
- International Contribution to 

Pastoral Care

Passport programme designated as a 
SELect Approach by CASEL

Young Carers Services trained 
to deliver our Skills for Life 
programmes

Visits to our free wellbeing 
activities webpage

People were reached in 
2022 with our social media 
communications

161,518

1,000

88,934

183,946

262,569,020

8

Children reached since PfC was 
founded in 2001

Over

Children and young people with 
Special Educational Needs and 
Disabilities took part in our Zippy’s 
Friends for SEND programme

Children benefitted 
from our Skills for Life 

programmes in 2022
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Our vision – a world in which good mental 
health and emotional resilience is part of life 
for every child – at home, at school and in 
the community

Global Impact Report 2022

SPARK Resilience pilots in Brazil, 
Poland, Czech Republic and India

Zippy’s Friends translated into 
Ukrainian to use with refugee 
children in the Czech Republic


